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St ̀ i t:_ t~'ilson
t. Apri125, 2018

Mr. Dennis S. Dunmire
~~ i;~,,,~„ Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc.
t~~~~~ - ~~ _ t1 333 Baldwin Road

-~ Pittsburgh, PA 1.5205

,~ ~, _ ~ Re: The Riviera (PTC Lot 4B)
350 Technology Drive — CiTy of Pittsburgh, 4t" Ward

~~ ~>~ . PA DEP Sewage Facilities Planning Module
ALCOSAN Interceptor Manhole M-198-10

(;c,;isrt.~~ricz ~

a~~ r~z,,;~~~r, 7_~.st~. Dear Mr. Dunmire:
~;

~r~~t<t c~f;~~trt~=~~~
We have reviewed the Component 3 Planning Module for the referenced project to be

1"~:', ~'~'`~ located ii1 4t1' Ward of the City of Pittsburgh. The project will generate a peak flow of
>,;;r, zt~r=t~;f 11,024 gpd i11 the ALCOSAN Monongahela Interceptor and Woods Run Treatment Pla11t.

The capacity at the ALCOSAN Interceptor at the M-19B-10 manhole is approximately
7.87 MGD. The monitored daily peak dry weather flow is approximately 327 I~!~ rD.

,,; Sufficient dry weather capacity exists for this connection. However, tl~e ALCO~~~N
Monongahela Interceptor and the Woods Run Treatment Plant do not have the capacity

v1r```r̀ ~;" "`` for the flows generated by the tributary commu7~ities during wet weather periods. This
1~ 13~{ '~ limitation will be analyzed further as ALCOSAN completes its wet weather facilities

plan.

ALCOSAN has completed and signed the sections required in the Component 3 module
and requests that this letter be made part of the planning module submission. If you have
any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 412-732-8053.

Sincerely,

ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

~ ~~~ t _.
~~

Shawn P. McWilliams, EIT
Civil Engineer

attachment

cc: F. Fields (w/o attachment)
D. Thornton (w/o attachment)
M. Lichte (w/o attachment)
Michelle Carney/ PWSA (w/o attaclvnent)
T. Flanagan/ PADEP (w/o attachmenC)
M. Scheer! ACHD (w/o attachment)

F
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April 5, 2018

Ms. Adele M. Beaves, P.E.
Civil and Environmental Consultants, Inc.
333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

RE: The Riviera —Lot 4B

350 Technology Drive -15219

Dear Ms. Beaves:

The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) is in receipt of the PA DEP Sewage Facilities
Planning Module Component 3.

PWSA has signed in the correct location and forwarding back to you for processing to ALCOSAN
for final signature. Contact Rachel O'Neill at the City of Pittsburgh Law Department at (412-255-
2613) to prepare the required City Resolution that Council will need to approve for this project.

Once you receive City Council Resolution, you must submit the complete package to the DEP for
final review and approval. You must include all documentation including the approved City of
Pittsburgh Council Resolution and any review fees.

Once PWSA receives a copy of the approved Sewage Facilities Planning Module from the DEP,
PWSA will process the tap in plan. PWSA is not permitted to issue final approval or a PWSA
Permit for connection to the water and/or sewer mains until approval from DEP is granted.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact PWSA or any questions regarding the Planning
Module you must contact the DEP.

Since y,

~~~~~~~
Michelle E. Carney
Engineering Technician III

TI► i~i7

Attachments

cc: Thomas Flanagan — DEP
Rachel O'Neill —City of Pittsburgh Law Department
Michael Lichte — ALCOSAN
Mark Hvizdak —Burns Scalo
PWSA File

Penn Liberty Plaza 1 i~fo~pJn2o.cotrr ~a.c~m
1200 P3nn d~veriue T 412.255.~~23
Pittsburgh PR 15222 ~ 412.255.2475

Customer Service t
Em~rgenci~s: _ ~t'~



PtLfS~tUY~f1

- ._ Authority

To: George Robinson 11

From: Matt Smuts

Date: March 20, 2018

Subject: DEP Sewage Planning Module —Section J. Chapter 94
Consistency Determination, Calculation Review for:

The Riviera (350 Technology Drive)

Upon review of the submittal by Civil and Environmental Consultants (CEC) for the
above referenced development I have determined that the projected flows are less than
the design capacity of the PWSA sewers and, therefore the sewers should have
adequate capacity for the proposed development.

Penn Libert}r Plaza I info!apgt~2o.corn ~t~~r~v.pgh~o.cam Customer Service I
12fl0 Penn l~venue 3 412.255.2423 a>~gh~c~ Emergencies:
Pittsburgh PA 15222 F 412.255.2475 412.25a.2~~3



3800-FM-BPNPSM0353 Rev. 2!2015 Code No.
Form

pennsytvania 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIADEPARTMENT OFENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF POINT AND NON-POINT SOURCE MANAGEMENT

SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE
Component 3. Sewage Collection and Treatment Facilities
(Return completed module package to appropriate municipality)

DEP USE ONLY

DEP CODE # CLIENT ID # SITE ID # APS ID # AUTH ID #

This planning module component is used to fulfill the planning requirements of Act 537 for the following types of projects:
(1) a subdivision to be served by sewage collection, conveyance or treatment facilities, (2) a tap-in to an existing collection
system with flows on a lot of 2 EDU's or more, or (3) the construction of, or modification to, wastewater collection,
conveyance or treatment facilities that will require DEP to issue or modify a Clean Streams Law permit. Planning for any
project that will require DEP to issue or modify a permit cannot be processed by a delegated agency. Delegated agencies
must send their projects to DEP for final planning approval.

This component, along with any other documents specified in the cover letter, must be completed and submitted to the
municipality with jurisdiction over the project site for review and approval. All required documentation must be attached for
the Sewage Facilities Planning Module to be complete. Refer to the instructions for help in completing this component.

REVIEW FEES: Amendments to the Sewage Facilities Act established fees to be paid by the developer for review of
planning modules for land development. These fees may vary depending on the approving agency for
the project (DEP or delegated local agency). Please see section R and the instructions for more
information on these fees.

NOTE: All projects must complete Sections A through I, and Sections O through R. Complete Sections J, K, L, M and/or
N if applicable or marked D.

A. PROJECT INFORMATION (See Section A of instructions)

1. Project Name The Riviera -Lot 4b

2. Brief Project Description It consists of a six-story, 156,000 sf office building with associated site amenities,
landscaping and utilities. The project is anticipating a small cafe that will seat 33 patrons that is intended to serve the
emglovees of the office buildina

B. CLIENT (MUNICIPALITY) INFORMATION (See'8ection B of instructions)
Municipality Name County City Boro Twp

Pittsburgh Allegheny ~ ❑ ❑

Municipality Contact Individual -Last Name First Name MI Suffix Title

Robinson George Manager of
Development Services

Additional Individual Last Name First Name MI Suffix Title
__ ~ _.

~arPe :~ ~~ch~lle CE~ipl~iee_r_ing Ze~6-I1 L,

Municipality Mailing Address Line 1 Mailing Address Line 2

Penn Libert Plaza 1 1200 Penn Avenue

Address Last Line --City State ZIP+4

Pittsburgh PA 15222-2219

Area Code +Phone + Ext. FAX (optional) Email (optional)

412-255=~fi82~ 412-393-0517 grobinson@pgh20.com

- 1-
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C. SITE INFORMATION (See Section C of instructions)
Site (Land Development or Project) Name

The Riviera -Lot 4b
Site Location Line 1 Site Location Line 2
350 Technology Drive
Site Location Last Line -- City State ZIP+4 Latitude Longitude
Pittsburgh PA 15219
Detailed Written Directions to Site Travel east across the Hot Metal Bridge then turn north on Second Avenue. Turn left
onto Technology Drive at the first stop Iight.Turn right at the "T" Intersection and the site

Description of Site The site consists of a maintained grassy, previously graded pad ready site that is adjacent to the
Monongahela River and Technology Drive.

Site Contact (Developer/Owner)

Last Name First Name MI Suffix Phone Ext.

Hvizdak Mark 412-250-3275
Site Contact Title Site Contact Firm (if none, leave blank)

Project Manager
FAX Email

412-250-3001 mhvizdak@burnsscalo.com
Mailing Address Line 1 Mailing Address Line 2

965 Greentree Road Suite 400
Mailing Address Last Line -- City State ZIP+4

Pittsburgh PA 15220

D. PRt3JECT CONSULTANT INFORMATION (See Section D of instructions)
Last Name First Name MI Suffix

Dunmire Dennis S
Title Consulting Firm Name

Assistant Project Manager Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc.
Mailing Address Line 1 Mailing Address Line 2

333 Baldwin Road
Address Last Line —City State ZIP+4 Country

Pittsburgh PA 15205 USA
Email Area Code +Phone Ext. Area Code +FAX
ddunmire@cecinc.com 412-429-2324 1343 412-429-2114

E. AVAILABILITY OF DRINKING WATER SUPPLY

The project will be provided with drinking water from the following source: (Check appropriate box)

❑ Individual wells or cisterns.

❑ A proposed public water supply.

~ An existing public water supply.

If existing public water supply is to be used, provide the name of the water company and attach documentation
from the water company stating that it will serve the project.

Name of water company: Pittsburgh Water &Sewer Authority

F. PROJECT NARRATIVE (See Section F of instructions)

~ A narrative has been prepared as described in Section F of the instructions and is attached.

The applicant may choose to include additional information beyond that required by Section F of the instructions.

-2-
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G. PROPOSED WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES (See Section G of instructions)

Check all boxes that apply, and provide information on collection, conveyance and treatment facilities and EDU's
served. This information will be used to determine consistency with Chapter 93 (relating to wastewater treatment
requirements).

COLLECTION SYSTEM

a. Check appropriate box concerning collection system

❑ New,collection system ❑Pump Station ❑Force Main
❑ Grinder pumps) ~ Extension to existing collection system ❑Expansion of existing facility

Clean Streams Law Permit Number

b. Answer questions below on collection system

N umber of EDU's and proposed connections to be served by collection system. EDU's 28
Connections 1

Name of:
existing collection or conveyance system Existing 8" sanitary sewer line in Technology Drive
owner Pittsburgh Water &Sewer Authority
existing interceptor Mononqhela M-19
owner ALCOSAN

2. WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

Check all boxes that apply, and provide information on collection, conveyance and treatment facilities and
EDU's served. This information will be used to determine consistency with Chapters) 91 (relating to general
provisions), 92 (relating to national Pollution Discharge Elimination System permitting, monitoring and
compliance) and 93 (relating to water quality standards).

a. Check appropriate box and provide requested information concerning the treatment facility
❑ New facility ~ Existing facility ❑Upgrade of existing facility ❑Expansion of existing facility

Name of existing facility ALCOSAN ~ ~' ~~~ `~~rJ ~t v'~ ̀ T~'

N PDES Permit Number for existing facility 25984
Clean Streams Law Permit Number
Location of discharge point for a new facility. Latitude 4~ 2-~ 3 ~~~ Longitude `f~~`~2` ~i-4"

b. The following certification statement must be completed and signed by the wastewater treatment facility
permitee or their representative.

As an authorized representative of the permittee, I confirm that the !~ t.~C-~..~;~
(Name from above) sewage treatment facilities can accept sewage flows from this project without
adversely affecting the facility's ability to achieve all applicable technology and water quality based effluent
l imits (see Section I) and conditions contained in the NPDES permit identified above.
Name of Permittee Agency, Authority, Municipality _ _____~ L.-t.-~S~-~
Name of Responsible Agent .~ ~~: ~ ~~ ~tv ~ ~c.-i S ~1 I-
Agent Signature

(Also see Section I. 4.)
Date ~~--/z~~ i

r

- 3-
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G. PROPOSED WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES (Continued)
3. PLOT PLAN

The following information is to be submitted on a plot plan of the proposed subdivision.

a. Existing and proposed buildings. j. Any designated recreational or open space

b. Lot lines and lot sizes. area.

c. Adjacent lots.

d. Remainder of tract.

e. Existing and proposed sewerage facilities. Plot
location of discharge point, land application field,
spray field, COLDS, or LVCOLDS if a new facility is
proposed.

f. Show tap-in or extension to the point of connection to
existing collection system (if applicable).

g. Existing and proposed water supplies and surface
water (wells, springs, ponds, streams, etc.)

h. Existing and proposed rights-of-way.

i. Existing and proposed buildings, streets, roadways,
access roads, etc.

4. WETLAND PROTECTION

k. Wetlands -from National Wetland Inventory
Mapping and USGS Hydric Soils Mapping.

I. Flood plains or Flood prone areas, floodways,
(Federal Flood Insurance Mapping)

m. Prime Agricultural Land.

n. Any other facilities (pipelines, power lines,
etc. )

o. Orientation to north.

p. Locations of all sate testing activities (soil
profile test pits, slope measurements,
permeability test sites, background
sampling, etc. (if applicable).

q. Soils types and boundaries when a land
based system is proposed.

r. Topographic lines with elevations when a
land based system is proposed

YES NO

a. ❑ ~ Are there wetlands in the project area? If yes, ensure these areas appear on the plot plan as
shown in the mapping or through on-site delineation.

b. ❑ ~ Are there any construction activities (encroachments, or obstructions) proposed in, along, or
through the wetlands? If yes, Identify any proposed encroachments on wetlands and identify
whether a General Permit or a full encroachment permit will be required. If a full permit is
required, address time and cost impacts on the project. Note that wetland encroachments
should be avoided where feasible. Also note that a feasible alternative MUST BE SELECTED
to an identified encroachment on an exceptional value wetland as defined in Chapter 105.
Identify any project impacts on streams classified as HQ or EV and address impacts of the
permitting requirements of said encroachments on the project.

5. PRIME AGRICULTURAL LAND PROTECTION

YES NO

❑ ~ Will the project involve the disturbance of prime agricultural lands?

If yes, coordinate with local officials to resolve any conflicts with the local prime agricultural land
protection program. The project must be consistent with such municipal programs before the
sewage facilities planning module package may be submitted to DEP.

If no, prime agricultural land protection is not a factor to this project.

❑ ~ Have prime agricultural land protection issues been settled?

6. HISTORIC P12ESERVATION ACT

YES NO

~ ❑ Sufficient documentation is attached to confirm that this project is consistent with DEP
Technical Guidance 012-0700-001 Implementation of the PA State History Code (available
online at the DEP website at wwvv.dep.state.pa.us, select "subject" then select "technical
guidance"). As a minimum this includes copies of the completed Cultural Resources Notice
(CRN), a return receipt for its submission to the PHMC and the PHMC review letter.

-4-
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7. PROTECTION OF RARE, ENDANGERED OR THREATENED SPECIES
Check one:

~ The "Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) Project Environmental Review Receipt" resulting from
my search of the PNDI database and all supporting documentation from jurisdictional agencies (when
necessary) is/are attached.

❑ A completed "Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) Project Planning &Environmental Review
Form," (PNDI Form) available at www.naturalheritage.state.pa.us ,and all required supporting documentation
is attached. I request DEP staff to complete the required PNDI search for my project. I realize that my
planning module will be considered incomplete upon submission to the Department and that the DEP review
will not begin, and that processing of my planning module will be delayed, until a "PNDI Project Environmental
Review Receipt" and all supporting documentation from jurisdictional agencies (when necessary) isJare
received by DEP.

Applicant or Consultant Initials

H. ALTERNATIVE SEWAGE FACILITIES ANALYSIS (See Section H of instructions)

~ An alternative sewage facilities analysis has been prepared as described in Section H of the attached
instructions and is attached to this component.

The applicant may choose to include additional information beyond that required by Section H of the attached
instructions.

I. COMPLIANCE WITH WATER QUALITY STANDARDS AND EFFLUENT LIMITATIONS (See
Section 1 of instructions) (Check and complete all that apply.)

1. Waters designated for Special Protection

❑ The proposed project will result in a new or increased discharge into special protection waters as
identified in Title 25, Pennsylvania Code, Chapter 93. The Social or Economic Justification (SEJ)
required by Section 93.4c. is attached.

2. Pennsylvania Waters Designated As Impaired

❑ The proposed project will result in a new or increased discharge of a pollutant into waters that DEP has
identified as being impaired by that pollutant. Apre-planning meeting was held with the appropriate
DEP regional office staff to discuss water quality based discharge limitations.

3. Interstate and International Waters

❑ The proposed project will result in a new or increased discharge into interstate or international waters. A
pre-planning meeting was held with the appropriate DEP regional office staff to discuss effluent
limitations necessary to meet the requirements of the interstate or international compact.

4 Tributaries To The Chesapeake Bay

❑ The proposed project result in a new or increased discharge of sewage into a tributary to the
Chesapeake Bay. This proposal for a new sewage treatment facility or new flows to an existing facility
includes total nitrogen and total phosphorus in the following amounts: pounds of TN  per year,
and pounds of TP per year. Based on the process design and effluent limits, the total
nitrogen treatment capacity of the wastewater treatment facility is pounds per year and the
total phosphorus capacity is pounds per year as determined by the wastewater treatment
facility permitee. The permitee has determined that the additional TN and TP to be contributed by this
project (as modified by credits and/or offsets to be provided) will not cause the discharge to exceed the
annual total mass limits for these parameters. Documentation of compliance with nutrient allocations is
attached.

Name of Permittee Agency, Authority, Municipality

I nitials of Responsible Agent (See Section G 2.b}

See Special Instructions (Form 3800-FM-BPNPSM0353-1) for additional information on Chesapeake Bay
watershed requirements.

-5-
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~ J. CHAPTER 94 CONSISTENCY DETERMINATION (See. Section .1 of instructions)
Projects that propose the use of existing municipal collection, conveyance or wastewater treatment facilities, or the
construction of collection and conveyance facilities to be served by existing municipal wastewater treatment facilities
must be consistent with the requirements of Title 25, Chapter 94 (relating to Municipal Wasteload Management). If
not previously included in Section F, include a general map showing the path of the sewage to the treatment facility.
If more than one municipality or authority will be affected by the project, please obtain the information required in this
section for each. Additional sheets may be attached for this purpose.

1. Project Flows 11024 gpd

2. Total Sewage Flows to Facilities (pathway from point of origin through treatment plant)

When providing "treatment facilties" sewage flows, use Annual Average Daily Flow for "average" and Maximum
Monthly Average Daily Flow for "peak" in all cases. For "peak flows" in "collection" and "conveyance" facilities,
indicate whether these flows are "peak hourly flow" or "peak instantaneous flow" and how this figure was derived
(i.e., metered, measured, estimated, etc.).

a. Enter average and peak sewage flows for each proposed or existing facility as designed or permitted.

b. Enter the average and peak sewage flows for the most restrictive sections of the existing sewage facilities.

Enter the average and peak sewage flows, projected for 5 years (2 years for pump stations) through the
most restrictive sections of the existing sewage facilities. Include existing, proposed (this project) and
future project {other approved projects) flows.

To complete the table, refer to the instructions, Section J.

a. Design and/or Permitted
Ca acit (pd b. Present Flows ( d

c. Projected Flows in
5 years (gpd)

2 ears for P.S.
Avera e Peak Avera e Peak Avera e Peak

Collection 378555 1324944 0 0 11578 40608
Conveyance ~'. ̀ ~~- ~ t,~ Z. ~ I wicy~ 3~2~ ~ ~ ~.~~~m~,t~ ~. ~ 1 ~~~
Treatment ZS ~ ,•n ~~~ 2,~`"v e~~-, ~ 2~ Y~

3. Collection and Conveyance Facilities

The questions below are to be answered by the sewer authority, municipality, or agency responsible for
completing the Chapter 94 report for the collection and conveyance facilities. These questions should be
answered in coordination with the latest Chapter 94 annual report and the above table. The individuals) signing
below must be legally authorized to make representation for the organization.

YES NO

❑ ~ This project proposes sewer extensions or tap-ins. Will these actions create a hydraulic
overload within five years on any existing collection or conveyance facilities that are part of
the system?

If yes, this sewage facilities planning module will not be accepted for review by the municipality, delegated
local agency and/or DEP until all inconsistencies with Chapter 94 are resolved or unless there is an
approved Corrective Action Plan (CAP) granting an allocation for this project. A letter granting allocations
to this project under the CAP must be attached to the module package.

If no, a representative of the sewer authority, municipality, or agency responsible for completing the
Chapter 94 report for the collection and conveyance facilities must sign below to indicate that the collection
and conveyance facilities have adequate capacity and are able to provide service to the proposed
development in accordance with both §71.53(d)(3) and Chapter 94 requirements and that this proposal will
not affect that status.

b. Collection System

Name of Agency, Authority, Municipality Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority / City of Pittsburgh

Name of Responsible Agent George Robinson, Manager of Development

Agent Signature `~,~'~~'%~~9--''I"! Date ,
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❑ J. CHAPTER 94 CONSISTENCY DETERMINATION (See Section ,1 of instructions}
c. Conveyance System

Name of Agency, Authority, Municipality ALCOSAN

Name of Responsible Agent -~f-{~~,,pn~ i : N~~t,~~;t.c.r~~.3 E:.I l
v ~-, ..--.. ..._ ~ _

Agent Signature

Date 'T~ ~

4. Treatment Facility

`~.

The questions below are to be answered by a representative of the facility permittee in coordination with the
information in the table and the latest Chapter 94 report. The individual signing below must be legally authorized
to make representation for the organization.

YES NO -~E }~1..,Gt„~.~t~; (5 l~~N'~~~' t~ C-t:N~~.kiT ~Gi-~'~~ !~ ~i7D~tSS i~'~T

a. ❑ [~]C. This project proposes the use of an existing wastewater treatment plant for the disposal of
sewage. Will this action create a hydraulic or organic overload within 5 years at that facility?

If yes, this planning module for sewage facilities will not be reviewed by the municipality, delegated local
agency and/or DEP until this inconsistency with Chapter 94 is resolved or unless there is an approved CAP
granting an allocation for this project. A letter granting allocations to this project under the CAP must be
attached to the planning module.

If no, the treatment facility permittee must sign below to indicate that this facility has adequate treatment
capacity and is able to provide wastewater treatment services for the proposed development in accordance
with both §71.53(d)(3) and Chapter 94 requirements and that this proposal will not impact that status.

b. Name of Agency, Authority, Municipality f~LGC?5:~~'

Name of Respor

Agent Signature

Date

❑ K. TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL QPTIONS {See Section K of instructions)

This section is for land development projects that propose construction of wastewater treatment facilities. Please note
that, since these projects require permits issued by DEP, these projects may NOT receive final planning approval from a
delegated local agency. Delegated local agencies must send these projects to DEP for final plannin approval.

Check the appropriate box indicating the selected treatment and disposal option.

❑ 1. Spray irrigation (other than individual residential spray systems (IRSIS)) or other land application is
proposed, and the information requested in Section K.1. of the planning module instructions are attached.

❑ 2. Recycle and reuse is proposed and the information requested in Section K-2 of the planning module
instructions is attached.

❑ 3. A discharge to a dry stream channel is proposed, and the information requested in Section K.3. of the
planning module instructions are attached.

❑ 4 A discharge to a perennial surface water body is proposed, and the information requested in Section K.4. of
the planning module instructions are attached.

❑ L. PERMEABILITY TESTING (See Section ~ of instructions)

❑ The information required in Section L of the instructions is attached.

❑ M. PRELIMINARY HYDROGEO~t~GIC STUDY (See Section M of instructions)

❑ The information required in Section M of the instructions is attached.

- 7-
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❑ N. DETAILED HYDROGEOL4GIC STUDY (See Section N of instructions)

❑ The detailed hydrogeologic information required in Section N. of the instructions is attached.

O. SEWAGE MANAGEMENT (See Section O of instructions)

(1-3 for completion by the developer project sponser), 4-5 for completion by the non-municipal facility agent and
6 for completion by the municipality)

Yes No

❑ ~ Is connection to, or construction of, a DEP permitted, non-municipal sewage facility or a local agency
permitted, community onlot sewage facility proposed.

If Yes, respond to the following questions, attach the supporting analysis, and an evaluation of the options available
to assure long-term proper operation and maintenance of the proposed non-municipal facilities. If No, skip the
remainder of Section O.

2. Project Flows 11024 gpd

Yes No

3. ❑ ~ Is the use of nutrient credits or offsets a part of this project?

If yes, attach a letter of intent to puchase the necessary credits and describe the assurance that these credits and
offsets will be available for the remaining design life of the non-municipal sewage facility;

(For completion by non-municipal facility agent)

4. Collection and Conveyance Facilities

The questions below are to be answered by the organization/individual responsible for the non-municipal collection
and conveyance facilities. The individuals) signing below must be legally authorized to make representation for the
organization.

Yes No
a. ❑ ❑ If this project proposes sewer extensions or tap-ins, will these actions create a hydraulic

overload on any existing collection or conveyance facilities that are part of the system?

If yes, this sewage facilities planning module will not be accepted for review by the municipality, delegated local
agency and/or DEP until this issue is resolved.

If no, a representative of the organization responsible for the collection and conveyance facilities must sign below
to indicate that the collection and conveyance facilities have adequate capacity and are able to provide service to
the proposed development in accordance with Chapter 71 §71.53(d)(3) and that this proposal will not affect that
status.

Collection System
Name of Responsible Organization

Name of Responsible Agent

Agent Signature

Date

c. Conveyance System

Name of Responsible Organization

Name of Responsible Agent

Agent Signature

Date
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5. Treatment Facility

The questions below are to be answered by a representative of the facility permittee. The individual signing below
must be legally authorized to make representation for the organization.

Yes No

a. ❑ ❑ If this project proposes the use of an existing non-municipal wastewater treatment plant for
the disposal of sewage, will this action create a hydraulic or organic overload at that facility?

If yes, this planning module for sewage facilities will not be reviewed by the municipality, delegated local
agency and/or DEP until this issue is resolved.

If no, the treatment facility permittee must sign below to indicate that this facility has adequate treatment
capacity and is able to provide wastewater treatment services for the proposed development in accordance
with §71.53(d)(3) and that this proposal will not impact that status.

b. Name of Facility

Name of Responsible Agent

Agent Signature

Date

(For completion by the municipality)

6. ❑ The SELECTED OPTION necessary to assure long-term proper operation and maintenance of the proposed
non-municipal facilities is clearly identified with documentation attached in the planning module package.

P. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENT (See Section P of instructions)

This section must be completed to determine if the applicant will be required to publish facts about the project in a
newspaper of general circulation to provide a chance for the general public to comment on proposed new land
development projects. This notice may be provided by the applicant or the applicant's agent, the municipality or the
local agency by publication in a newspaper of general circulation within the municipality affected. Where an
applicant or an applicants agent provides the required notice for publication, the applicant or applicant's agent shall
notify the municipality or local agency and the municipality and local agency will be relieved of the obligation to
publish. The required content of the publication notice is found in Section P of the instructions.

To complete this section, each of the following questions must be answered with a "yes" or "no". Newspaper
publication is required if any of the following are answered "yes".

Yes No

1. ❑ ~ Does the project propose the construction of a sewage treatment facility ?
2. ❑ ~ Will the project change the flow at an existing sewage treatment facility by more than 50,000 gallons

per day?

3. ❑ ~ Will the project result in a public expenditure for the sewage facilities portion of the project in excess
of $100,000?

4. ❑ ~ Will the project lead to a major modification of the existing municipal administrative organizations
within the municipal government?

5. ❑ ~ Will the project require the establishment of new municipal administrative organizations within the
municipal government?

6. ❑ ~ Will the project result in a subdivision of 50 lots or more? (onlot sewage disposal only)
7. ❑ ~ Does the project involve a major change in established growth projections?
8. ❑ ~ Does the project involve a different land use pattern than that established in the municipality's Official

Sewage Plan?
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P. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENT cont'd. {See Section P of instructions).

9. ❑ ~ Does the project involve the use of large volume onlot sewage disposal systems (Flow > 10,000 gpd)?
10. ❑ ~ Does the project require resolution of a conflict between the proposed alternative and consistency

requirements contained in §71.21(a)(5)(i), (ii), (iii)?
11. ❑ ~ Wiii sewage facilities discharge into high quality or exceptional value waters?

❑ Attached is a copy of:

❑ the public notice,

❑ all comments received as a result of the notice,

❑ the municipal response to these comments.

❑ No comments were received. A copy of the public notice is attached.

Q. FALSE SWEARING STATEMENT (See Section Q of instructions)

verify that the statements made in this component are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements in this component are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S.A. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. ~

Adele M. Beaves, P.E.
Name (Print)

Principal
Title

333 Baldwin Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Address

~. _'m' ,
Signature

• ~ .~
Date

4124292324
Telephone Number

R. REVIEW FEE {See Section R of instructions)

The Sewage Facilities Act establishes a fee for the DEP planning module review. DEP will calculate the review fee for the
project and invoice the project sponsor OR the project sponsor may attach aself-calculated fee payment to the planning
module prior to submission of the planning package to DEP. (Since the fee and fee collection procedures may vary if a
"delegated local agency" is conducting the review, the project sponsor should contact the "delegated local agency" to
determine these details.} Check the appropriate box.

❑ I request DEP calculate the review fee for my project and send me an invoice for the correct amount. I understand
DEP's review of my project will not begin until DEP receives the correct review fee from me for the project.

~ I have calculated the review fee for my project using the formula found below and the review fee guidance in the
instructions. I have attached a check or money order in the amount of $1,400 payable to "Commonwealth of PA,
DEP". Include DEP code number on check. I understand DEP will not begin review of my project unless it receives
the fee and determines the fee is correct. if the fee is incorrect, DEP will return my check or money order, send me an
invoice for the correct amount. I understand DEP review will NOT begin until I have submitted the correct fee.

❑ I request to be exempt from the DEP planning module review fee because this planning module creates only one new
lot and is the only lot subdivided from a parcel of land as that land existed on December 14, 1995. I realize that
subdivision of a second lot from this parcel of land shall disqualify me from this review fee exemption. I am furnishing
the following deed reference information in support of my fee exemption.

County Recorder of Deeds for

Deed Volume

Page Number Date Recorded

- 10-

County, Pennsylvania



3800-FM-BPNPSM0353 Rev. 2/2015
Form

R. REVIEW FEE (continued)

Formula:

1. For a new collection system (with or without a Clean Streams Law Permit), a collection system extension, or individual
tap-ins to an existing collection system use this formula.

#28 Lots (or EDUs) X $50.00 = $ 1,400

The fee is based upon:

• The number of lots created or number of EDUs whichever is higher.
• For community sewer system projects, one EDU is equal to a sewage flow of 400 gallons per day.

2. For a surface or subsurface discharge system, use the appropriate one of these formulae.

A. Anew surface discharge greater than 2000 gpd will use a flat fee:

$ 1,500 per submittal (non-municipal)
$ 500 per submittal (municipal)

B. An increase in an existing surface discharge will use:

# Lots (or EDUs) X $35.00 = $

to a maximum of $ 1,500 per submittal (non-municipal) or $ 500 per submittal (municipal)

The fee is based upon:

• The number of lots created or number of EDUs whichever is higher.
• For community sewage system projects one EDU is equal to a sewage flow of 400 gallons per day.
• For non-single family residential projects, EDUs are calculated using projected population figures

C. Asub-surface discharge system that requires a permit under The Clean Streams Law will use a flat fee:

$ 1,500 per submittal (non-municipal)
$ 500 per submittal (municipal)

~~
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COMPONENT 3, SECTION F. PROJECT NARRATIVE
THE RIVIERA —LOT 4B
CITY OF PITTSBURGH

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

On behalf of Burns Scalo Development, LLC, Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) is

submitting a Sewer Facilities Planning Module for the proposed The Riviera —Lot 4B Office

Building Development. This project narrative is being submitted in accordance with the

requirements of Component 3, Section F of the Sewage Facilities Planning Module.

The proposed 1.089 acre site is located at 350 Technology Drive in the City of Pittsburgh. The

project will consist of asix-story, 156,000 S.F. office building with associated landscaping, and

site utilities. The project also proposes a small cafe that seats 33 patrons that is intended to serve

the employees of the building. A site location map is located in Appendix B.

There are no wetlands within the project area. The project does not include any encroachments on

wetlands or impacts to streams. The project does not involve any disturbance of prime agricultural

lands.

With regard to the proposed sanitary sewage, the flow was calculated based on PADEP guidelines.

The proposed increase in flow from the development is calculated to be 11,024 GPD. Based on

PADEP calculations that assume that one EDU is equal to 400 GPD, there are an additional 28

EDU's that will be generated. Please refer to Appendix D for sanitary sewer flow calculations.

The proposed sewage flows will be collected on-site by a proposed gravity sanitary sewer system,

which will connect to an existing sanitary sewer manhole near the northeast corner of the property.

The existing sewer flows downstream to Monongahela Interceptor and eventually to the

ALCOSAN facility.

171-949 Project Narrative -1- February 2018
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PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER FLOW CALCULATIONS



Project Name: The Riviera

Location: 350 Technology Drive, City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania
CEC Project No.: 171-949

Prepared by: DSD 2/16/2018 Checked by: AMB 2/16!2018

Proposed Sewaae Flows

Description Number of
Units

Unit
Flow Rate/Unit
GPD/Unit

Total (GPD)

Offices 1040 Employees 10 10,400

Restaurant (fast food) 104 Patrons 6 624

Proposed Total: 11,024 GPD

Total: 11,024 GPD
PADEP EDU [2] 27.56 EDU

Round to: 28 EDU

PWSA EDU [3) 36.75 EDU

Round to: 37 EDU
Notes:

[1] Building condensate will not flow through the sanitary system.

[2] In accordance with PADEP Sewage Facilities Planning Module, for community sewer system projects, one EDU
is equal to a sewage flow of 400 gpd.

[3] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, one EDU is
equal to a sewage flow of 300 gpd

[4] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, employee
estimate is based on one employee per 15Q gross square feet of building. 150 SF ! 156,000 SF = 1,040 Employees

[5] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, there are 33
estimated seats for the restaurant, adding in the turnover (3 Typically) and 5 employees is 104 patrons.
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APPENDIX F

PNDI CLEARANCE RECEIPT



Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-642554
PNDI Receipt; praject_receipt pfc_lot_4b_642554 FINAL_1.pdf

Project Name: PTC !ot 4B
Date of Review: 10!20/2017 01:Q8:1~4 PM
Project Category: Development, New comenerciaUindustriai development (stare, gas stati+~n, fac4ory)
Project Area: 3.16 acres
County(s): Allegheny
Township/Municipality(s): PITTSBURGH
ZIP Cade: 15219
Quadrangle Name(s): PITTSBURGH EAST
Watersheds HUC 8: dower 11~onongahela
Watersheds NUC 12: Streets Run-Monongahela River
Decimal Degrees: 40.431107, -79.961721
Degrees Minutes Seconds: 40° 25' 51.9852" N, 79° 57' 42.1965" W

2. SE,4RCH RESULTS

Agency Results Response
PA Game Commission No Known Impact Na Further Review Required
PA Department of Conservation and No Known Impact No Further Review Required
Natural Resources

PA Fish and Boat Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service No Known Impact No Further Review Required

As summarized above, Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI} records indicate no known impacts to
threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources within the project area. Therefore,
based on the information you provided, na further coordination is required with the jurisdictional agencies. This
response does not reflect potential agency concerns regarding impacts to other ecological resources, such as
wetlands.
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-642554
PNQI Receipt: project_receipt~ptc_lot_4b_642554_FINAL_1.pdf

PTG Lot 4B

Esri, HEP.E. DeLorme, Mapmylndia ~:a OpenStre=tMap contributors, and the vIS user
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-642554
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_ptc_lot 4b_642554_FINAL_1.pdf

PTC Lot 4B
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-642554
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_ptc lot_4b_642554 FINAL_1.pdf

RESPONSE TO QUESTION{S) ASKED

Q1: The proposed project is in the range of the Indiana bat. Describe how the project will affect bat habitat (forests,
woodlots and trees) and indicate what measures will be taken in consideration of this. Round acreages up to the
nearest acre (e.g., 02 acres = 1 acre).
Your answer is: No forests, woodlots or trees will be affected by the pro}ect.

Q2: Is tree removal, tree cutting or forest clearing of 40 acres or more necessary to implement all aspects of this
project?
Your answer is: No

3. AGENCY COMMENTS
Regardless of whether a DEP permit is necessary for this proposed project, any potential impacts to threatened
and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources must be resolved with the appropriate
jurisdictional agency, in some cases, a permit or authorization from the jurisdictional agency may be needed if
adverse impacts to these species and habitats cannot be avoided.

These agency determinations and responses are valid for two years (from the date of the review), and are
based on the project information that was provided, including the exact project location; the project type,
description, and features; and any responses to questions that were generated during this search. if any of the
following change: 1) project location, 2) project size or configuration, 3) project type, or 4) responses to the
questions that were asked during the online review, the results of this review are not valid, and the review must
be searched again via the PIYDI Environmental Review Tool and resubmitted to the jurisdictional agencies. The
PNDI tool is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may reveal more or fewer impacts than what is listed
on this PNDI receipt. The jursidictional agencies strongly advise against conducting surveys for the species
listed on the receipt prior to consultation with the agencies.

PA Game Commission
RESPONSE:
No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
RESPONSE:
No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Fish and Boat Commission
RESPONSE:
No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
RESPONSE:
No impacts to federally listed or proposed species are anticipated. Therefore, no further consultation/coordination
under the Endangered Species Act (87 S#at. 884, as amended; 16 U.S.C. 1531 et seq. is required. Because no take of
federally listed species is anticipated, none is authorized. This response does not reflect potential Fish and Wildlife
Service concerns under the Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act or other authorities.
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-642554
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_ptc_lot_4b_642554 FINAL_1.pdf

4. DEP INFORMATION
The Pa Deparkment of Environmental Protection (DEP) requires that a signed copy of this receipt, along with any
required documentation from jurisdictional agencies concerning resolution of potential impacts, be submitted with
applications for permits requiring PNDi review. Two review options are available to permit applicants for handling PNDI
coordination in conjunction with DEP's permit review process involving either T&E Species or species of special
concern. Under sequential review, the permit applicant performs a PNDI screening and completes all coordination with
the appropriate jurisdictional agencies prior to submitting the permit application. The applicant will include with its
application, both a PNDI receipt and/or a clearance letter from the jurisdictional agency if the PNDI Receipt shows a
Potential Impact to a species or the applicant chooses to obtain letters directly from the jurisdictional agencies. Under
concurrent review, DEP, where feasible, will allow technical review of the permit to occur concurrently with the T&E
species consultation with the jurisdictional agency. The applicant must still supply a copy of the PNDI Receipt with its
permit application. The PNDI Receipt should also be submitted to the appropriate agency according to directions on
the PNDI Receipt. The applicant and the jurisdictional agency will work together to resolve the potential impact(s). See
the DEP PNDI policy at his://cons~rvat~onex I#tearer.dcnr.~~.gav/contentiresaurces.
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PN01-642554
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_ptc_lot 4b 642554 F1NA~_1.pdf

5. !ADDITIONAL INF~R9VIAT1(3N
The PNDI environmental review website is a preliminary screening tool. There are often delays in updating species
status classifications. Because the proposed status represents the best available information regarding the
conservation status of the species, state jurisdictional agency staff give the proposed statuses at least the same
consideration as the current legal status. If surveys or further information reveal that a threatened and endangered
and/or special concern species and resources exist in your project area, contact the appropriate jurisdictional
agency/agencies immediately to identify and resolve any impacts.

For a list of species known to occur in the county where your project is located, please see the species lists by county
found on the PA Natural Heritage Program (PNHP) home page (www naturalherit~ge state pa us). Also note that the
PNDI Environmental Review Taoi only contains information about species occurrences that have actually been
reported to the PNHP.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural
Resources
Bureau of Forestry, Ecological Services Section
400 Market Street, PO Box 8552
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552
Email: RA-FleritageReview(a~~a.gov

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Pennsylvania Field Office
Endangered Species Section
110 Radnor Rd; Suite 101
State College, PA 16$Q1
NO Faxes Please

PA Fish and Boat Commission
Division of Environmental Services
595 E. Rolling Ridge Dr., Bellefonte, PA 16823
Email: RA-FBPACEN~TIFYIa~~a.,gov

PA Game Commission
Bureau of Wildlife i-iabitat Management
Division of Environmental Planning and Habitat
Protection
2001 Elmertan Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17110-9797
Email: RA-PGC~PNDI~~a.gov
NO Faxes Please

Name: '7ru~i~ t1.. 4~R~cn-c~
Company/Business Name: G~~~+. + ~,tv,¢rr.~~n~.rrq~, ~aS~►~-1~ rr~G.
Address: X33 4At-Uw~,.1 R-O.
City, State, Zip: P~'rt's~te•~1i PAS t52A5
Phone:(. 4tZ) ~7~ Z32t~ Fax:_)
Email: o,,.o.na,s,a-~ ~Ma.t~•co~

8. CERTIFICATION
certify that ALL of the project information contained in this receipt (including project location, project

size/configuration, project type, answers to questions) is true, accurate and complete. In addition, if the project type,
location, size or configuration changes, or if the answers to any questions that were asked during this online review
change, 1 a e to re-do the online environmental review.

- 2 tSifS
applicant/project proponent signature date

Page 6 of 6
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ALTERNATIVE SEWAGE FACILITIES ANALYSIS



COMPONENT 3, SECTION H. ALTERNATE SEWAGE FACILITIES ANALYSIS
THE RIVIERA —LOT 4B
CITY OF PITTSBURGH

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

The sewage disposal system that is proposed for The Riviera —Lot 4b is a permanent tap into the

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority sewage conveyance system. The proposed disposal

system connects to an existing pubic sanitary sewer which flows to the Monongahela Interceptor

and ultimately to the Allegheny County Sanitary Sewage Treatment Plant. The proposed project

will produce an increase of 11,024 GPD (28 EDU) of sanitary flow, all of which will be serviced

by the existing public system. Stormwater will be directed to a dedicated public storm sewer

located in Technology Drive, which discharges directly into the Monongahela River.

Alternate scenarios are as follows, which are not desirable or feasible due to cost and operations:

An onsite wastewater treatment facility would be undesirable for the office building due to the

size of the development, its proximity to pedestrian-oriented spaces, and lack of an appropriate

discharge location.

Connection to the existing municipal sanitary sewer system was the chosen method because the

site can be directly connected to the public sewer system, the municipal code requires a public

sewer connection, and the municipality has already verified capacity and conveyance.

171-949 Alternative Analysis -1- February 2018



APPENDIX H

WATER SERVICE AVAILABILITY LETTER



_~
rE~i_ S

t!'i~ ~ 52WL"F'

Authority

March 15, 2018

Mr. Dennis Dunmire
Civil and Environmental Consultants, Inc.
333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

RE: The Riviera (PTC Lot 4B)
350 Technology Drive -15219
PWSA Project No. 18103.14 REVISED
PWSA Water and Sewer Use Application

Dear Mr. Dunmire,

The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) is in receipt of the submittal for the above
referenced project.

PWSA agrees with your proposed new flows and has approved the PWSA Water and Sewer Use
application. I have forward your application along to the other agencies digitally for their review
and approval.

Please contact Tom Flanagan at (412) 442-4047 to obtain the correct DEP Sewage Facilities
Planning Module (SFPM) forms) to complete. You must submit the DEP SFPM completed with
PA Professional Engineer sealed calculations to PWSA for review and approval. After PWSA and
A~COSAN approve the DEP SFPM you will need to contact the City Law Department to prepare
the SFPM Resolution to be approved by City Council. The approved Resolution will need to then
be submitted with the completed DEP Sewage Facilities Planning Module to DEP for final review
and approval.

Be advised PWSA is not permitted to approve the final water and sewer tap in plans nor issue
PWSA permits without the DEP SFPM approved.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (412) 255-0841.

S~y~cerely,
~ ,/

Michelle E. Carney
Engineering Technician III

MEC

Attachment

cc: Michael Lichte — ALCOSAN
Thomas Flanagan — PA DEP
Burns Scalo Development, LLC
PWSA File

Penn ~ib~rty Plaza 1 info a~pc~h2o.com ' ~o.co Customer Service I
120Q Penn Avenue i 412.255.2423 ~ Emer{ r :ies:
Piits~urgh PA 15222 ~ X12.255.2475 ~:

J a ~ •'~
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PFo,~~t ~~. tglU3~ ! ~ fZ~sa~
tt~t~•s.~ t~sr o~rr_t~>

THE PITTSBURGH WATER ~,i~I~ SEWER AUTHORITY
E~`d~~Ii~EERiI`dG AND CO~S`I'I~UCTIOI'~ llTV~ISIO~I

WATER AND SEVER USE APPLICATIC3N

(~ic~turn coin j~leted suG~ttiit~~l ~~acku~e to Tf~E~ F ttshut~glr i~i'ater aru[ Sever ~t ut/iority {l'61~59), ~;~rgi~r~ef-rrrg and C'r~risCrrrcfian Dii~isiorr

"I'hi, a~~licatioa is used for camFnercial or resideittia( pc~jects that propose cunneeti~i~ tea fI~e P1~~rSA water car sewer system or pra~osechanging the zn~ounc of PWSA water consumed aE1e~`or f[c~ws disel7~r~ed to the 1'WSA sever system.

~. GG~tiEE2AL I\FQR~IA'TFI~!

l.. `a~tit ~~f Land Deeel~pment i'roject The Riviera (PTC Lot 4B)
Loc~fior~ at`luntl d~,~~lc~pment ~ro,~~~t. C-ce luiazfn~hrk. or radi~res.s, ij~c~i;ciiltible (e.~.. xof•tlr~ s~icle of L%bcrty,-tf;e ?~ fr. eart~?f~inlersec~t+Un nf'I.,ibFr ti.~ <9ve curd 6`~' St.) 350 Technology Drive, Pittsbur~~i, PA 15219

2. ~atE~r~ of {~eveiopn7ent. 'Cheri: appropriate box and ~rovi~(e total flo~~~s.
Total ~~aker Consun~ptioi~ (mod) Tatat Sanitary Flows (~,Tpdj -['of~! SCot~ii Eloevs (cfs}

❑ Residt~~tial

(~ Cof~itnercial 11,024 GPD 11,024 GPD :i

'Tie-in proposed for dedicated3. racreage of ~evet<~prnent 1.2388 ~~r~s storm pipe that discharges
=~. Alie~heny Co«nty Biock &Lot dos. 0029-B-00302-0000-00 into the Monongahela River.
.S. U~~mershi~ of Land Deve(o~~ta~ent ~ ~~

dame ~~dctress
.B~arn~c~LQ Development LLC 965 Greentree Road, Suite 400

Pittsburgh PA 15220

6. A~plic~~ne (Subeiivi~~er, Developer, or Responsible Fraject Agez~tj
i~a~ue Dennis Dunmire
Address ~~3~~Idwin Road Pittsburgh PA 15205
Tete~hane 412-429-2324

B. txrAS1'E`~4~AT~ER Ai~'37 S'I~IZbIti4'ATER rf~ClLi`I'EES
Provide information an collection 1~id tr-e<ttment f~eilities.

COLLGCTIO~ SYSTG~•1
a. dumber of prc~~osed canfteetioE~s (sanitary andlar seann} 1 Sanitary 2 StormWater
b. ~;aRte cif existing collectio~7 or conveyance system ~rjJlO~$065 - PWSA MH
c. Name ci f interce~tar M19
d. dame af'trea[mcnt facility A1Cosan

SITF. P[.AiV (24" s 36'" ma~imutn size accepted)
The folla~vin; ii~fon~~ation is to be submitted an a site flan ~~fthe pt~o~ased subdivision.
a. E.xistit~g building. f. E~cistin4 and proposed. ri~~}~t(s}-pf-~~ay.
b. Lot lines and lot siics. g. Existing anal proposed shrc:et; roadway, ete.c. Remainder of tract. h. Water bodies ar~ci ~~etland lreas.
d. Orienfaeion to North,
e. Shaw proposed setve;r line to tfie point of connection to existing cal[ection sy tens. ti~e(uding all eorn~anLuts

€coll~ctic~n S~ conveyance lines, pwn~s, etc.}

.,y, __~~,,~-- 2/20/2018
Applica~if Si;nature Date



P7~c 2 01 2

(PWSA t;SE ONI.:Y)

C. FALSE SWCARItiC STATE~IGi~T (To be coirtpteted by incfividuaE comgletit~~ ttte farm)

~~ C verify that the staternent~ made iit CF~e Coiilpc~n.ei~t are true ~~~~1 iorrEct to ti14 best of n~}~ knowledge, informatio~l, acid belief'.
[ uncier~tand that false stateni~nts in this Components are made staUject to the penalties of 14 Ptl C.S.A. 5 '59~~3 re(<iTin~ [~
uns~varn falsification to au~harities. L

The Riviera (PTC Lot 4B) ~~~ 7~~(}~~~^~ ~~-~~ -~ JSa1
La«i~ of Laid Development Project (Same as on Page 1, Section A.l~

Dennis Dunmire - A ent
~I~cn7e (P1-int~

S igtta tare

(412)249-1583
Tele~hanc ~iunl~cr

Assistant Project Manager
Title

333 Baldwin Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Address

2/20/201$
I3<tte

D. CHAPTER 9~ COtiSIS~f~~iCY {See PA L7epa~~tment of Em~ironmental ProtecCion Current Regulafiioits}

The fa[lo~4in; eertitication is to be combfeted by the Pittsburgh 1t~ater and SeFF~er Authori€y went and agency respoF~sibir for
co~nptetiEig ttie {DEP) Chapter 9~ repnrt for the co[Iectron, conveyance, and treatment facilities.

Il~~~e eer~ify d~at~ tf~e Searerage ~aci(ities proposed to serve the neti~~ la«c~ ci~v~~lopi~~eut d..scribed iit this PIanuiY7~ wladule are in
con~pii~nce with the provi.sic~ns of DEI? C,haptet• 94, ~tun.i4i~al G~'asteload M<~na~eii~tne and Elati~e ac(equ~te clplcify to sei~re
t(~e sewage t1~ws to be ;?e~lerateel by Ehis develo}~ment, withoLit craatic7n of t~t7 overload or ~roject~d o~~erload.

ColEection System Conveyance and Treatment

Si;n~tture of Responsible t~aent Dare Signatiree of R~spansit~(e Agent Date
Pittsburgh eater and. Sewer Authority ALCOSA~I

~. PLA~NIitiG ACE~CY R~VI:~W

City of P'ittsl~ur;E~ 1lnt~ici~~al Ptanazittg Agez~c~~
This <ievel~pment-project leas been revieFved ~~~d:
❑ is consistent
❑ is nit consistent (objeckions attached)
Faith programs of planning fur the ai'e~ of the proposed cleveEopment administered by this planning agency under the
municipalities Pia««in~~Code{~3 A.S. S IOIOI-] 12Q2~).

City of Piittibur~h
Department of City Planning Zonintr Administrator Date

SforrciFvater ~°Iona ;enient
This developmecit!project has been eevie~~~ed aFtd:
❑ is consisteE~t
❑ is not consistent (objections attached)
With programs of planning for the ~cea of the pr~~~osed cievalopi7lei~k ad~ilini~tececi by tk~is planninb agency utzcEer tltc; cr~rrent
City of 1'itts6urgh stone water management regu(atious.

City of Pittsburgh
QEpartment of Ciry I'iaitnln~ Environmental P(ai3ner

County or Joint Caunt~~ Health Depaa•tment
Phis rlevelopmenttproject has been reviewed and:
❑ approval is recommended
❑ approval is ~~ot r~con~meild~d (objections attacl~cd}

Allegheny County 1-Iealtl~
Department Signat~.~re o~ Responsible agent

Date

Date



Project Name: The Riviera
Location: 350 Technology Drive, City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

CEC Project No.: 171-949

Prepared by: DSD 2/16/2018 Checked by: AMB 2/16/2018

Proposed Sewage Flows

Description Number of
Units

Unit Flow`Rate/Unit
GPD/Unit

Total (GPD)

Offices 1040 Employees 10 10,400

Restaurant (fast food) 104 Patrons 6 624

Proposed Total: 11,024 GPD

Total: 11,024 GPD
PADEP EDU [2] 27.56 EDU

Round to: 28 EDU

PWSA EDU [3] 36.75 EDU
Round to: 37 EDU

Notes:

[1 ]Building condensate will not flow through the sanitary system.

V ~ ̀~

~~~3

[2] In accordance with PADEP Sewage Facilities Planning Module, for community sewer system projects, one EDU
is equal to a sewage flow of 400 gpd.

[3] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, one EDU is
equal to a sewage flow of 300 gpd

[4] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, employee
estimate is based on one employee per 150 gross square feet of building. 150 SF / 156,000 SF = 1,040 Employees

[5] In accordance with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Procedures Manual for Developers, there are 33
estimated seats for the restaurant, adding in the turnover (3 Typically) and 5 employees is 104 patrons.
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s Meter Rising Main -~ End Cap

~ Pump Supply Main ~ Sewer Pump Sfa tion

f Hydrant Transmission Main -}— Combined Sewer

Hydrant-Out of Service Distribution Main Sanitary Sewer
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p~E~Do
NeiNar the qty of Pitfs6urgh nor tha PW SA gwran bes Use aauruy of any of tl~e in6rmation hereby

mad ~ awllabN, intluding hu[ not Amsted b infamatlon mrrcaming IM IoaCon anO condttlon of
underground structures, and neithv auumes any respon sbilfy br airy mndu~lofu or interynhtbns

maEean the Wsis of such infom~ation. COP siM PWSAasums no respon:~biity fw any understanding
orrsprusnbtbns mW~ by tlrirag~nts ar emplaysss unNsa such undmlaMin9 or nprountatlons
are e~reaary aet forri in a tlWy auMror~C written document end wUi tlocum~nt rzpresay provitl~s

hat responsi6ilty therefore is a~¢umed by the Cily alhs PWSA.

Date: 2/2012 0 1 8



. i ~_cs~urgh
=r 'X Se~t~r

Au~~ori~y

February 6, 2018

Mr. Dennis Dunmire
Civil and Environmental Consultants, Inc.
333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

RE: Water and Sewer Availability
Burns Scalo Development
350 Technology Drive - 15219

Dear Mr. Dunmire:

In response to your inquiry on 1/24/2018 concerning water and sewer availability for the area
referenced above, please be advised that both water and sewers are available near the site, and
water and sewer service will be provided in accordance with the policies and procedures of the
Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority.

We wish to advise you that, if it is your desire to tap our water and sewer mains for service, your
plans and Water and Sewer Use Application must be approved by the Authority, complete with
detail showing the type of connection, meter, and backflow device before any work is performed.

Please note that the Authority in no way guarantees that the available lines have the capacity or
pressure adequate for your project's needs. It is the responsibility of the project developer, design
consultant, and/or architects to deternune, at their expense, the adequacy of the existing water
system to fulfill their needs.

If you plan to make modifications to the water or sewer system, please submit design drawings to
The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority for approval.

Refer to the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) ~vebsite (w~~~v.pah2o.com) for
the complete "Procedure 10~Ia~ua1 for I)evelopea~s". All tap in pans and applications rust be
submitted according to the manual.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (412) 255-0841. Thank you.

Sincerely,

~~~-
Michelle E. Carney
Engineering Technician III

MEC

cc: PWSA File

Penn Lioe~ty Plaza I in%: : ~1~2o.com .yarn Cus >mer Service 1
120fl Penn ~~~er~~ie T '''2.~~5.2423 ~` ~ Err rge~cies:
Pittsb~~trgh PA 15222 ~ 4~2.255.2~?75 _ .,. ='.•23r~ I_ .



PITTSBURGH WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY LETTER
REQUEST FORM

All persons planning to perform construction, demolition, or renovation work that will involve water and/or sewer services are
recommended to complete this form and submit to PWSA. PWSA will review the request and reply to indicate if PWSA-owned water
and/or sewer utilities are present at the site of the proposed work.

This request form is required for all of the following types of development. (Please note that the term "sewer" refers to sanitary
sewers, combined sewers, and storm sewers.)

1. New water and/or sewer taps) for all approved/recorded subdivisions.

2. Change of Use and/or increase in water and/or sewer flows for residential development(s), commercial, industrial and

institutional developments (i.e. total project sanitary flow is greater than 799 gallons per day).

3. New water and/or sewer taps) for all residential, commercial, industrial, and institutional developments.

Information to be submitted by the Applicant: _v__ __ _ _

Pro erty Owner Name:
Burns Scalo Development, LLC. (Developer)

Address of Pro eriy: 350 Technology Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Pro osed Use of Site: Office Building

Closest street intersection to the roe Second Avenue

Re uestor Name: Dennis Dunmire Date of Re nest: 1/24/18

Re uestor Address: 333 Baldwin Road Pittsburgh, PA 15205 ~,.~,,C ~,t~3~

Requestor Phone Number: 41.2-429-2324 -

Please submit the completed form to: Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority
Engineering and Construction Division
1200 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 ~~~~ ~~
Attn: Ms. Michelle Carney (mcarney cr pgh2o.ct>~ai}: >»,a.a.a.>...od..e>~«~

PWSA Usc Oniv:

PVJSA ~~~ater Service Available:~~,~ ~'cs

P~VSA Sever Service Available: ~~~~~,~'es

~~~ater
~;~~ Sizc /Location: ~~ ~~ ~-~C~i7uI~C~S~~ ~~rr r )~?

Se~~er 
%~~i~ncic~ye. r~rrue

i~
~o Size /Location: ~ C'~ i~~ ~,(-},~L ~ ~ / y ~~ ~ ~~ J ; i7

Applicant must contact separate agenc~~ for water and/or se~~~er service:

Naive of separate agenc~~: ~'-~ ~.r~

~̀ ,
Signature and -

I~ ~
P~VSA Approval Authority: Datc i ~ i, ~ ~ , ~, (i f,

I

Name (printed) lam}' 1 /: ~)~? ~~

Title '-;" ~f r Vii? ,''

❑ Ycs L[~-No

~) / i,,
c li ,~~ r~~, r ( ~ ='~ , ~ ~> i r ,'

'~'7 ,~

%-~. c~

Disclaimer: The information provided by PWSA does not guarantee capacity of the FWSA-otivned water and/or sewer• limes to satisfy the needs of the
proposed developine~~t. The permit application process required by PWSA evala~ates the water demand and setiver flows of the development, as
pr•ovicled by tl~e Applicant, and renders a decision on the capacity of the PWSA facilities.

Fonn Revised January 2017
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P~F~Do
Neiher the City of Pittsburg h nor the PWSA guaran bes we amuracy of any of We in6rtnation hereby

made awilabh, intludi~g but not limited b information ~ncaming tM Iaatlon and cond ilbn of
underground :tortures, and neitherassumes a ny responaibiliy br any conduaons or interyretatbns

made on the basis of such information. COP and PWSA assume rw responsibiFty for any understanding
ar nprosentatbns matle by risirayents or employees unbss such undenbnding or repnsentatlons
are e~rosaly set brlh in a duly auYrorirnd written tlocumenl, antl auM document ezpresay provides

tliat responsiblAty therefore Is aasumetl by the CIH athe PWSA.

Date: 2/6/2018
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P~F~Do
NeiY~er the CYty of PNhburgh nor the PW SA guaran bes rie accuracy of any of Mee inbrtnatan hereby

made awllabk, including but not limited b information mncamin9 tM laalon and cond ibn of
uMergmund shcturos, and neither assumes any responsbiliy br any coritluaon: or inbrprolatuns

mace on the basis o(auch infortna[ion. COP and PW SA assume no responsihiNty fa any understanding
a representations made by tl»ir agents a wnployeea unMas such understanding or rop~esentations
are e~resaly aN brY~ in a tluly auYanmd written docume nS ana suUi Cxumenl ezpressly provides

That responsi6ilty therefore is assumed 6y the Ciy or the PWSA.

Date: 2/&2018
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February 2; 201 S

Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission
Bureau for Historic Preservation
4001Vorth Street
Commonwealth Keystone Building 2°d Floor
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120-0093

Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Certified Mail 9489 0090 0027 6047 4371 95

Subject: The Riviera — PTC Lot 4b
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pemisylvania
CEC Project 171-949

On behalf of Burns Scalo Development, LLC. (Burns Scalo), Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc.

(CEC) is submitting a Cultural Resource Notice for The Riviera project. This Cultural Resource Notice

submission is required as part of the Act 537 Sewage Facilities Planning Module for the project.

The proposed project is located in the Pittsburgh Technology Center at 350 Technology Drive, Pittsburgh,

PA 15219. The site is bounded by Technology Drive to the north, the Monongahela River to the south, and

existing commercial buildings to the east and west. The project site includes a previously graded,

maintained grassy pad, totaling approximately 1.24 acres. Burns Scalo is proposing to construct a new

156,000 square foot; six-story office building on this site; along with associated storm sewers, landscaping

and site utilities.

The structures located to the east and west of the proposed project site were built in the 1990s and have

been used as office and research facilities for various companies and universities over the years. The entire

project area, including the footprint is approximately 1.24 acres. A site location map and site plan have

been included as attachments to the Cultural Resource Notice form.

Proposed sewage flows from the new building will be discharged to an existing sanitary sewer. The existing

system flows downstream to the Monongahela Interceptor and eventually to the ALCOSAN treatment

plant.

Please contact me if you have any questions or need additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

Verb truly yaurs,

CNIL &ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

ennis S. Dunmire Adele IvL Beaves, P.E.

Assistant Project Manager Principal

Enclosures: 171-949 Building Photos
1 71-949-Site Location Map
171-949 Layout Plan

171-949 E&S Plan

1 s I -949-L-PHMGCRN-1-30-18,'P

333 5aid~.vin RoaJ I Pic~sburgh, P,~t f 5245 ~ p: 4 i 2-429-2324 f: ~} 12-425-21 14 I www.cecirc.com



0120-PM-PY0003 Rev.S/2006
NOTICE

pennsylvaniaT,on

COMMOPIWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAPIIA
DEPARTMENT OF EPIVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CULTURAL RESOURCE NOTICE

Read the instructions before completing this form.

DEP USE ONLY
Date Received

SECTIOAI A. APPLICANT IDENTIFIER

Applicant Name Burns Scalo Development, LLC

Street Address 965 Greentree Road, Suite 400

City Pittsburgh State PA Zip 15220

Telephone Number (412 250-3000

Project Title The Riviera PTC Lot 4B

SECTION B. LOCATION OF PROJECT

Munici alit City of Pittsburgh Count Name Allegheny DEP Count Code 02

SECTION C. PERIi~ITS OR APPROVALS

Sewage Facilities Planning Module; NPDES General
Name of Specific DEP Permit or Approval Requested: Permit

Anticipated federal permits:

❑ Surface Mining ❑ 404 Water Quality Permit

❑ Army Corps of Engineers ❑ Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

❑ 401 Water Quality Certification ❑ Other:

SECTION D. GOVERNMENT FUNDING SOURCES

❑ State: (Name) ❑ Local: (Name)

❑ Federal: (Name) ❑ Other: (Name)

SECTION E. RESPONSIBLE DEP REGIONAL, CENTRAL, DISTRICT NI1~lING or OIL &GAS NIGf~T OFFICE

DEP Regional Office Responsible for Review of Permit Application ❑ Central Office (Harrisburg)

❑ Southeast Regional Office (Norristown) ❑ Northeast Regional Office (Wilkes-Barre)

❑ Southcentrai Regional Office (Harrisburg) ❑ Northcentral Regional Office (Williamsport)

~ Southwest Regional Office (Pittsburgh) ❑ Northwest Regional Office (Meadville)

❑ District Mining Office: ❑ Oil &Gas Office:

SECTION F. RESPONSIBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT, if applicable.

County Conservation District Telephone Number, if known

Alie~hen County Conservation District (412) 241-7645

SECTION G. CONSULTANT

Consultant, if applicable Civil &Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Attn: Dennis S. Dunmire)

Street Address 333 Baldwin Road

City Pittsburgh State PA Zip 15205

Telephone Number X412) 429-2324



0120-PM-PY0003 Rev.S/2006

SECTION H. PROJECT BOUfVDARIES AMD DESCRIPTIORI

REQUIRED

Indicate the total acres in the property under review. Of this acreage, indicate the total acres of earth
disturbance for the proposed activity.

Attach a 7.5' U.S.G.S. Map indicating the defined boundary of the proposed activity.

Attach photographs of any building over 50 years old. Indicate what is to be done to all buildings in the project
area.

Attach a narrative description of the proposed activity.

Attach the return receipt of delivery of this notice to the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission.

REQUESTED

Attach photographs of any building over 40 years old.

Attach site map, if available.

SECTION I. SIGNATURE BLOCK

/̀ -~'~ ~-- 01 /30/2018

Applicant's Signature Date of Submission of Notice to PHMC



~'
Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office
PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION

9 February 2018

Dennis Dunmire
Assistant Project Manager
CEC, Inc.
333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

RE: ER 2018-0720-003-A
n~D: CI~ItLIr.".~! F,esc~~rce R~ot6cs, ThA Ri»ier~ -- F'TC ! ct 4b, City of Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County

Dear Mr. Dunmire:

Thank you for submitting information concerning the above referenced project. The Pennsylvania
State Historic Preservation Office (PA SHPO) reviews projects in accordance with state and
federal laws. Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, and the implementing
regulations (36 CFR Part 800) of the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, is the primary
federal legislation. The Environmental Rights amendment, Article 1, Section 27 of the
Pennsylvania Constitution and the Pennsylvania History Code, 37 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 500 et
sec . (1988) is the primary state legislation. These laws include consideration of the project's
potential effects on both historic and archaeological resources.

Archaeology

As this project area is located wholly or partially within an urban area, it is our opinion that a Phase
IA archaeological study should be undertaken to assess this property's potential for National
Register significant archaeological resources. This study should consist of a thorough review of all
available historic through recent maps and other documentary sources which may provide
ihf~rm~ti~n ~~ fast I~^~ !1se ~~v~thin the ~rojec# area. A geom~r~holoa ca! assessment of the project
area is recommended at this stage as it will provide useful information on the total depth and overall
integrity of potential archaeological deposits. If this research suggests that potentially significant
archaeological resources may be present, it will be our opinion that a Phase I archaeological testing
plan should be developed to identify such resources. Guidelines and instructions for conducting all
phases of archaeological survey in Pennsylvania are available on our website
http://www.phmc.pa.gov/Preservation/About/Documents/SHPO-Guidelines-Archaeolo  ycical_
Investigation.pdf.

The PASHPO will keep the information you provided for this submission and any subsequent
submission on file. Please provide a copy of this letter and any other project-related correspondence
to your state or federal permitting or funding agency.

~M
~ ~ .~~_

Commonwealth Keystone Building ~ 400 North Street (2nd Floor ~ Harrisburg, PA 17120 ~ 717.783.8947
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~~~~ ~?E'Cll"1S~({~c~tZ1c~ DEP Code #:
'.,( DF.F>;~TMEtdT4F d, ~ C0~'1~~10NVVEAt..TH {}F PENP181'l..~/APIi}~
€~~ a~TeeTlor~t C~EPAI~TMENT C1F ENVIRQNMENTA~ PROTECTION

s

i ~ ~ •i

~lc~te to Project Sponsor: Tc~ expedite the review of your proposal, one copy of your campCe#ed planning module
~ package ar~d one copy o~ ibis Piannin~ ~genc~r R~~rie~~, Com,~?an~nt sh~?ul~ b~ sent to fine Icca! municipal planning
ac~ancy for their co~~~r~ner,~s.

SECTION A. PROJECT PVAME (See Section A or instructions)

Pr~jec? ~~~aarle

i -

SECTION B. REVIEW SCHEDULE (SGe Section B cf instruc ionsl

1. L7ate plan received icy municipal planning a,aenc~.~ ` ~ _ ' _ _

SECTION C. AGENCY REVIEW (See Section C of instructions;

Yes No

{ ❑ f_!. 1. Is there a municipal corr€prehensi;.xe plan adapted under the ~viunicipalities Planning Code

❑ , ' ~'j 2.

❑ 3.

4.

❑ ~' J 5.

❑ ~i ~.

(53 P.S. 1 Q'i 01, et seq. )?

Is this proposal consistent with the comprehensive plan for land used

[f no, describe the inconsistencies

Is this proposal ct~nsistent with the use, development, aid protecfian cif water resources?

If no, describe the inconsistencies

Is thin proposal consistent with municipal I nd use planning relative to Prime P,gricuitural Land
Pres~rvatic~n?

Dogs this project propose encro~chrn~nts, obstructie~ns, r~r darns that will affect wefilands?

If yes, describe impacts

Wiii any kne~wn historicaC or archaeological resources be impacted by this pr~;~~t?

If vas_ c~escrih~ 'rrraraact~

❑ __ 7. Will any kne~wr~ endangered ar threatened species of plant car anima( be impacted by this
project?

If yes, describe impacts

;_, ❑ 8. Is there a municipal zoning ordinance?
[~ ;~_ ~. Is fihis presposal consistent with the ordinance?

If n~„ d~scrib~ the inconsistencies ~~

!~! 10. Does the proposal require a change or varian~z ~o an existing comprehensive plan or zoning
C}I~t~ttic~IlC2?

❑ i~ 11. Nave all applicable zoning approvals been obtained?

~! ❑ 12. (s there a municipal subdivision and land development ordinance?

_ ~_



3850-FN4-BCW0362A 6120~f6

SECTION C. AGEiJCY REVIEW (continued

~ Yes iV o

I [~ r--, 13. [s phis propcs~~.l consistienf wi#h tine ordnance?

If na, describe the inconsistencies _.

~ 14. Is this plan cc~nsisfent with fhe munici~a! Uf=iciaC Sewage Facilities Phan?

I~ ~c~, describe the incc~nsisteneses

~,1 — 15. Are there any ~rastewater disposal needs in the area adjacent tc~ this praposai that shauid be
considered by the municipality?

if yes, describe

0 ~ 16. Nas ~ waiver of the sewage facilities plar~n`s~g requirements been requested for the residual
j bract cif this subdivision?
i

❑ ❑ If yes, is the proposed waiver consistent with applicable ordinances?

!f no, e~escribe the inec~nsister~cie~

17. h3am~, ~i;';~~ and s~gnaEui~ ~f plar~nirc~ ~c~e~?~y staff member completing this section:
Nar~e~

Tifle: _

Sig~ta`~~a~`e:

Date: - ~ -- - - -
PtilalTie Of '.11_:niCiC~~~ Plannf~g Age. ~ _ -- —. ------
Ad~rnss

~f`G~~~~~i!~r~~ iJurn~er - - __

SECTION D. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (See Section Q or instructions]

1 t1tS COIi'1~OilCilj C10~'S ri{?E III ~IIt i"T1UllIC1~3c~I Glc'~kltlif"!C ~,C~~~ ~1Cf2S it^~i'il iil~~~1~1C„~ c'iC1C1l~14t1~) COI'T1Ci1@r::S ~ C?C.GE'CFl:lly t11C. fGC2V8[1Cp'
of the proposed plan t~ ot~ser plans or t~rdinanc~~ If a~idi~~~~nai comments are needed, a~~ach additional sheets.
the ~,larrinc~ agen~,y rust ccrmpiete phis ~~~~mpanent within 6u ci, ,,s ~_
This component and any addit~onai c~.G~rr;~~~ks are to be refurne~ to the applicant.
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February 27, 2018

Mr. Dennis Dunmire
Civil &Environmental Consultants, Tnc.
333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Dear Mr. Dunmire,

~r ~—~ b

i ~~-^--5+ ~ i' , ~,,'

'-11, ~ - _

,: r

RICH FtTZGEF2ALD

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

'- ~ ~ ~ ~ Y

RE: SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE
THE RIVIERA —LOT 4B
CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Enclosed is a signed copy of Component 4C, County or Joint County Health Department Review, for the above-
referenced development located at 350 Technology Drive. This Planning Module Component was received on
February 26, 2018. The project proposes the following:

Project Description: Six story office building and cafe

Sewage Flow: 11,024 GPD

Conveyance: PWSA collection system to POC M-19 to the Monongahela
River interceptor

Sewer's Owner: PWSA and ALCOSAN

Name of Sewage Treatment Plant: ALCOSAN

Please be advised that a permit must be obtained from the Allegheny County Health Deparhnent's (ACRD) Plumbing
Section prior to commencing any plumbing work for the proposed project. Plumbing work for which an ACHD
Plumbing Permit must be obtained includes any plumbing work done on the site and any sewers, which will not be
owned and operated by a municipality or a sewer authority. In addrtion, it should be noted that the approval of this
sewage facilities planning module does not include approval of pipe size and/or type. Approval for pipe size and/or
type must be obtained by filing a specific plumbing plan with the ACHD's Plumbing Section. 7f you should have any
questions relative to ACHD's plumbing requirements, please contact Andrew Grese, Plumbing Program Manager, at
412-578-7934.

The ACRD has no objection to the approval of this project. If you have any questions, please call me at 412-578-8046.

Sincerely,

~, f
~~

Deborah Williamson, PE
Environmental Health Engineer IIl
Water Pollution Control &Solid Waste Management

Enclosure
cc: Thomas Flanagan, PA Deparnnent of Environmental Protection w/attachment

Andrew Grese, ACRD w/attachment

~~~ENY ~+~~ KAREN HACKER, MD, MPH, DIRECTOR

_ _ '~,,~ ALLEGHEYdY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTNrEidT

~ q~l. ~ PUBLIC DRIi~lFCtidG WATEF2 AEdD WASTE MAP7AGEPJIEf~dT PROGRA ~

~~ , , ~=~~ 3901 PErvN AvErvuE BUi~oirvG 5 ~ PITrsBURGH, PA 1 5224-1 3 1 ~ ~~.

~~~~bEPA~~~~ 
PHONE: 412.578.8040 FAX:412.5~8.8053 WWW.ACHD.NET
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COMMOPIWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

~ may, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WATER STANDARDS AND FACILITY REGULATION

SEWAGE FACILITIES PANNING MODULE
COMPONENT 4C -COUNTY OR JOINT HEALTH DEPARTMENT REVIEW

Note to Project Sponsor: To expedite the review of your proposal, one copy of your completed planning module
package and one copy of this Planning Agency Review Component should be sent to the county or joint county health
department for their comments.

SECTION A. PROJECT NAME (See Section A of instructions)

Project Name

The Riviera -Lot 4b -City of Pittsburgh

SECTION B. REVIEW SCHEDULE (See Section B of instructions)

1. Date plan received by county orjoint-county health department. February 26, 2018

Agency name Allegheny County Health Department (ACRD)

2: Date review completed by agency Februar~r 27, 2018

SECTION C. AGENCY REVIEW (See Section C of instructions)

Yes No

~ ❑ 1. Is the proposed plan consistent with the municipality`s Official Sewage Facilities Plan?

If no, what are the inconsistencies?

❑ ~ 2. Are there any waste water disposal needs in the area adjacent to the new land development that
should be considered by the municipality?

i
If yes, describe

❑ ~ 3. Is there any known groundwater degradation in the area of the proposed subdivision?

If yes, describe

~ ❑ 4. The county or joint county health department recommendation concerning this proposed plan is as
follows:. ACRD recommends approval. See attached letter.

5. Name, title and signature of person completing this section:

Name:.Deborah Williamson PE

Title: Environmental Health Enaineer III
i

Signature: /

Date: February 27, 2018

Name of County Health Department: ACRD

Address: 3901 Penn Avenue, Building #5, Pittsburgh PA 15224-1318

Telephone Number: 412-578-8046

SECTION D. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (See Section D of instructions)

This Component does not limit county planning agencies from making additional comments concerning the relevancy of
the proposed plan to other plans or ordinances. If additional comments are needed, attach additional sheets.

The county planning agency must complete this Component within 60 days.
This Component and any additional comments are to be returned to the applicant.

- 1-
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SECTION D. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (See Section D of instructions)

This component does not limit county planning agencies from making additional comments concerning the relevancy of the
proposed plan to other plans or ordinances. If additional comments are needed, attach additional sheets.

The county planning agency must complete this component within 60 days.
This component and any additional comments are to be returned to the applicant.
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TR.A,NSMITTAL LETTER F4R SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING
MODULE



3850-FM-BCW0355 Rev. 5/2016 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

f pennsylvania DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER
PROTECTION

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
FOR SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (DEP) USE ONLY

DEP CODE # CLIENT ID # SITE ID # APS ID # AUTH. ID #

TO: Approving Agency (DEP or delegated local agency) Date
PADEP Southwest Regional Office
400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached please find a completed sewage facilities planning module prepared by Dennis Dunmire
(Name)

Assistant Project Manager for The Riviera -Lot 4b
(Title) (Name)

a subdivision, commercial ,or industrial facility located in City of Pittsburgh

Allegheny County.
(City, Borough, Township)

Check one
❑ (i) The planning module, as prepared and submitted by the applicant, is approved by the municipality as a

proposed ❑revision ❑supplement for new land development to its Official Sewage Facilities Plan (Official
Plan), and is ❑adopted for submission to DEP ❑transmitted to the delegated LA for approval in accordance
with the requirements of 25 Pa. Code Chapter 71 and the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act (35 P.S. §750),

OR

❑ (ii) The planning module will not be approved by the municipality as a proposed revision or supplement for new
land development to its Official Plan because the project described therein is unacceptable for the reasons)
checked below:

Check Boxes

❑ Additional studies are being performed by or on behalf of this municipality which may have an effect on the
planning module as prepared and submitted by the applicant. Attached hereto is the scope of services to
be performed and the time schedule for completion of said studies.

❑ The planning module as submitted by the applicant fails to meet limitations imposed by other laws or
ordinances, officially adopted comprehensive plans and/or environmental plans (e.g., zoning, land use,
25 Pa. Code Chapter 71). Specific reference or applicable segments of such laws or plans are attached
hereto.

❑ Other (attach additional sheet giving specifics).

Municipal Secretary: lndreate below by checking appropriate boxes which components are being transmitted to the
approving agency.

❑ Resolution of Adoption ❑ 3 Sewage Collection/Treatment Facilities ❑ 4A Municipal Planning Agency Review
❑ Module Completeness Checklist ❑ 3s Small Flow Treatment Facilities ❑ 4B County Planning Agency Review
❑ 2 Individual and Community Onlot ❑ 4C County or Joint Health Department

Disposal of Sewage Review

Municipal Secretary (print) Signature Date




